
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

08/11/23

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 3,236,059

% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 3,397,861

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 3,567,755

1 07/22/23 Sat $31,824,578 $20,898,144 $20,000,000 $10,400,000 1.931 5.3% 5.3% 4th Payment 3,746,142

2 07/24/23 Mon $17,023,904 $32,077,177 $28,000,000 $14,500,000 1.931 2.9% 8.0% 5th Payment 3,933,449

3 07/26/23 Wed $21,221,120 $46,012,382 $41,000,000 $21,200,000 1.931 3.6% 11.3% 6th Payment 4,130,122

0.48% -17.00% 4 07/29/23 Sat $31,976,268 $68,537,037 $60,000,000 $30,400,000 1.975 5.3% 16.0% 7th Payment 4,336,628

23.71% 8.00% 5 07/31/23 Mon $21,060,326 $82,681,777 $74,000,000 $37,500,000 1.975 3.5% 19.0% 8th Payment 4,553,459

36.32% 20.00% 6 08/02/23 Wed $28,927,868 $102,110,593 $95,000,000 $48,100,000 1.975 4.8% 22.9% 9th Payment 4,781,132

38.62% 30.00% 7 08/05/23 Sat $44,325,386 $136,047,799 $124,000,000 $60,800,000 2.038 7.3% 28.5% 10th Payment 5,020,189

29.62% 20.00% 8 08/07/23 Mon $27,298,470 $154,921,920 $145,000,000 $71,100,000 2.038 4.6% 31.8% 11th Payment 5,271,198

14.00% -5.00% 9 08/09/23 Wed $32,979,038 $177,722,666 $170,000,000 $83,400,000 2.038 5.5% 35.5% 12th Payment 5,534,758

-22.00% -22.00% 10 08/12/23 Sat $34,573,801 $201,329,184 $194,000,000 $95,300,000 2.035 5.7% 39.2% 13th Payment 5,811,496

-25.00% -25.00% 11 08/14/23 Mon $20,473,853 $215,463,372 $215,000,000 $105,700,000 2.035 3.4% 41.3% 14th Payment 6,102,071

4.63% 4.63% 12 08/16/23 Wed $34,505,967 $239,284,675 $146,000,000 $71,700,000 2.035 5.7% 44.7% 15th Payment 6,407,175

4.09% 4.09% 13 08/19/23 Sat $35,987,870 $264,129,013 $162,000,000 $79,600,000 2.035 6.0% 48.0% 16th Payment 6,727,533

3.62% 3.62% 14 08/21/23 Mon $21,215,006 $278,774,859 $179,000,000 $88,000,000 2.035 3.6% 49.9% 17th Payment 7,063,910

3.00% 3.00% 15 08/23/23 Wed $35,541,146 $303,369,313 $190,000,000 $93,400,000 2.035 5.9% 52.8% 18th Payment 7,417,105

10.08% 10.08% 16 08/26/23 Sat $39,615,447 $330,783,288 $211,000,000 $103,700,000 2.035 6.6% 55.9% 19th Payment 7,787,961

-3.00% -3.00% 17 08/28/23 Mon $20,578,556 $345,023,786 $226,000,000 $111,100,000 2.035 3.5% 57.4% 20th Payment 8,177,359

8.00% 8.00% 18 08/30/23 Wed $38,384,438 $371,585,885 $239,000,000 $117,400,000 2.035 6.4% 60.1% 21st Payment 8,586,227

7.50% 7.50% 19 09/02/23 Sat $42,586,605 $401,056,627 $262,000,000 $128,700,000 2.035 7.0% 62.9% 22nd Payment 9,015,538

15.10% 15.10% 20 09/04/23 Mon $23,685,918 $417,448,079 $269,000,000 $132,200,000 2.035 4.0% 64.4% 23rd Payment 9,466,315

3.65% 3.65% 21 09/06/23 Wed $39,785,470 $444,980,963 $285,000,000 $140,000,000 2.035 6.6% 66.8% 24th Payment 9,939,631

8.61% 8.61% 22 09/09/23 Sat $46,253,312 $476,989,811 $308,000,000 $151,400,000 2.035 7.6% 69.3% 25th Payment 10,436,612

9.00% 9.00% 23 09/11/23 Mon $25,817,650 $494,856,493 $324,000,000 $159,200,000 2.035 4.3% 70.6% 26th Payment 10,958,443

11.00% 11.00% 24 09/13/23 Wed $44,161,872 $525,417,994 $340,000,000 $167,100,000 2.035 7.3% 72.8% 27th Payment 11,506,365

8.00% 8.00% 25 09/16/23 Sat $49,953,577 $559,987,550 $366,000,000 $179,900,000 2.035 8.2% 75.0% 28th Payment 12,081,683

8.85% 8.85% 26 09/18/23 Mon $28,102,512 $579,435,434 $380,000,000 $186,700,000 2.035 4.7% 76.2% 29th Payment 12,685,767

14.82% 14.82% 27 09/20/23 Wed $50,706,661 $614,526,149 $400,000,000 $196,600,000 2.035 8.3% 78.1% 30th Payment 13,320,056

14.00% 14.00% 28 09/23/23 Sat $56,947,078 $653,935,442 $427,000,000 $209,800,000 2.035 9.3% 80.2% Total 215,000,000

13.52% 13.52% 29 09/25/23 Mon $31,901,972 $676,012,680 $440,000,000 $216,200,000 2.035 5.3% 81.2%

6.70% 6.70% 30 09/27/23 Wed $54,104,008 $713,454,473 $462,000,000 $227,000,000 2.035 8.8% 82.9%

10.00% 10.00% 31 09/30/23 Sat $62,641,786 $756,804,696 $493,000,000 $242,300,000 2.035 10.2% 84.6%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/11/2023


